 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
A5xx Series Wall Mount Refrigeration and Defrost Controllers
Installation Instructions
A525 Part No. 24-7664-3310 Rev. D
Issued October 2018
A5xx Series Wall Mount Refrigeration and Defrost Controllers Installation
Application
The A5xx Series Wall Mount Refrigeration and Defrost Controller provides refrigerated space and defrost control

A5xx Series Wall Mount Refrigeration and Defrost Controllers Installation Instructions
8
Ordering information
Refer to the A5xx Series Wall Mount Refrigeration and Defrost Controller Technical Bulletin (LIT-12012405) for
more information about the A5xx Controller.
Electrical ratings
Table 5 to Table 9 show the output relay electrical ratings.
Table 4: Accessories
Product code Description
A99BB-200C Positive temperature coefficient (PTC) silicon sensor with PVC cable; cable length: 2 m (6.5 ft); range:
-40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
A99BB-300C PTC silicon sensor with PVC cable; cable length: 3 m (9.8 ft); range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
A99BB-400C PTC silicon sensor with PVC cable; cable length: 4 m (13.1 ft); range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
A99BB-500C PTC silicon sensor with PVC cable; cable length: 5 m (16.4 ft) range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
A99BB-600C PTC silicon sensor with PVC cable; cable length: 6 m (19.7 ft) range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
BKT524-1K Bracket for mounting the A5xx Controller to 35 mm DIN rail. Includes five mounting screws
BKT287-1R 305 mm (12 in.) section of 35 mm DIN rail
TS-6340K-F00 10K ohms NTC sensor with 1.5 m (4.9 ft) cable; available in Europe only
Table 5: SPST compressor relay electrical ratings